
 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR TPL Page 1  

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

 

JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 
jim@agilityiplaw.com 
VINH PHAM, State Bar No. 240775 
vpham@agilityiplaw.com 
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
149 Commonwealth Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 227-4800 
Facsimile:   (650) 318-3483 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LLC and 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC 
 

 

  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
BARNES & NOBLE, INC., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No.  3:12-cv-03863-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
 

  

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. 
and HUAWEI NORTH AMERICA, 
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No.  2:12-cv-03865-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
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TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
GARMIN LTD., GARMIN 
INTERNATIONAL, INC., AND GARMIN 
USA, INC.,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No.  3:12-cv-03870-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
 

  
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
ZTE CORPORATION and ZTE (USA) 
INC.,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No. 3:12-cv-03876-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
 

  

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 
and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS 
AMERICA, INC., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No.  3:12-cv-03877-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
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TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
NOVATEL WIRELESS, INC.,  
 
   Defendant. 

Case No.  3:12-cv-03879-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
 

  

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC. and LG 
ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC.,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No. CV 12-03880-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
 

  

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED  
LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS 
LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC 
CORPORATION, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

NINTENDO CO., LTD. and NINTENDO 
OF AMERICA INC.,   

Defendants. 
 

Case No.  3:12-cv-03881-VC 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL 
FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC 
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to Civil Local Rule 5-1(2)(C), that Agility IP Law, 

LLP and all of the following attorneys hereby withdraw as counsel of record for Plaintiff 

Technology Properties Limited, LLC: 

James C. Otteson, State Bar No. 157781 

Philip W. Marsh, State Bar No. 276383 

David Lansky, State Bar No. 199952 

Vinh Pham, State Bar No. 240775 

Michelle G. Breit, State Bar No. 133143 

Pursuant to the foregoing request, please remove all of the above-listed counsel from all 

notices and papers, including without limitation orders and notices of any pleading, complaint, 

hearing, application, motion, request, or demand, whether formal or informal, written or oral, or 

transmitted or conveyed by mail, facsimile, or e-mail. 

Please continue to direct all future mailings and ECF notices to Michael W. Stebbins of 

Silicon Valley Law Group, who remains counsel of record for Plaintiff Technology Properties 

Limited, LLC. 

 

Dated:  April 16, 2015 Respectfully submitted, 
 
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
 
 
   /s/ James C. Otteson   
James C. Otteson 
149 Commonwealth Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 227-4800 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LLC and 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 
LLC 
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