1 2	JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 jim@agilityiplaw.com VINH PHAM, State Bar No. 240775 vpham@agilityiplaw.com		
3	AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 149 Commonwealth Drive		
4	Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 227-4800		
5	Facsimile: (650) 318-3483		
6	Attorneys for Plaintiffs PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LLC and		
7	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC		
8			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10			
11	NORTHERN DISTR.	ICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS	Case No. 3:12-cv-03863-VC	
13	LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL	
14	,	FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY	
15	Plaintiffs,	PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC	
16	VS.		
17	BARNES & NOBLE, INC.,		
	Defendants.		
18]	
19	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED	Case No. 2:12-cv-03865-VC	
20	LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC		
21	CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY	
22	Plaintiffs,	PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC	
23	VS.		
24	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. and HUAWEI NORTH AMERICA,		
25	Defendants.		
26			
27			
	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR TPL Pa	nge 1	

		I
1	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS	Case No. 3:12-cv-03870-VC
2	LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL
3	Plaintiffs,	FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC
4	VS.	
5	GARMIN LTD., GARMIN	
6	INTERNATIONAL, INC., AND GARMIN USA, INC.,	
7 8	Defendants.	
9	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED	Case No. 3:12-cv-03876-VC
10	LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS	Case Ivo. 5:12-cv-05870- vC
	LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL
11	Plaintiffs,	FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC
12	vs.	
13	ZTE CORPORATION and ZTE (USA)	
14	INC.,	
15	Defendants.	
16		<u>-</u>
17	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS	Case No. 3:12-cv-03877-VC
18	LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL
19	,	FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY
20	Plaintiffs,	PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC
21	VS.	
22	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. and SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS	
23	AMERICA, INC.,	
24	Defendants.	
25		_
26		
27		
-,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR TPL Pa	age 2
ļ	1	

1 2	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	Case No. 3:12-cv-03879-VC
3	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC
4	vs.	TROTERTIES ENVITTED, ELC
5	NOVATEL WIRELESS, INC.,	
6	Defendant.	
7	TECHNOLOGY DEODEDTIES LIMITED	Cosa No. CV 12 02000 VC
8	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS	Case No. CV 12-03880-VC
9	LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY
10	Plaintiffs,	PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC
11	vs.	
12	LG ELECTRONICS, INC. and LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC.,	
13	Defendants.	
14		
15	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED	Case No. 3:12-cv-03881-VC
16	LLC, PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS	Cuse 110. 5.12 ev 05001 v C
17	LLC, and PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION,	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF TECHNOLOGY
18	Plaintiffs,	PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC
19	v.	
20	NINTENDO CO., LTD. and NINTENDO	
21	OF AMERICA INC.,	
22	Defendants.	
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
	NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL FOR TPL P	rage 3

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, pursuant to Civil Local Rule 5-1(2)(C), that Agility IP Law.		
2	LLP and all of the following attorneys hereby withdraw as counsel of record for Plaintiff		
3	Technology Properties Limited, LLC:		
4	James C. Otteson, State Bar No. 157781		
5	Philip W. Marsh, State Bar No. 276383		
6	David Lansky, State Bar No. 199952		
7	Vinh Pham, State Bar No. 240775		
8	Michelle G. Breit, State Bar No. 133143		
9	Pursuant to the foregoing request, please remove all of the above-listed counsel from all		
10	notices and papers, including without limitation orders and notices of any pleading, complaint,		
11	hearing, application, motion, request, or demand, whether formal or informal, written or oral, or		
12	transmitted or conveyed by mail, facsimile, or e-mail.		
13	Please continue to direct all future mailings and ECF notices to Michael W. Stebbins of		
14	Silicon Valley Law Group, who remains counsel of record for Plaintiff Technology Properties		
15	Limited, LLC.		
16			
17	Dated: April 16, 2015	Respectfully submitted,	
18		AGILITY IP LAW, LLP	
19		// /	
20		James C. Otteson James C. Otteson	
21		149 Commonwealth Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025	
22		Telephone: (650) 227-4800	
23		Attorneys for Plaintiffs PHOENIX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS LLC and TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED	
24		LLC	
25			
26			
27			